7/7/2016

UN Development Programme

Brazil - Brasilia
D[P

Budget (USS) as of Last Revision on 23-June-2016

Project: 00088944
Project Title: Apoio Estratégico ao Desenvolvimento Donor Fund Amount
de Sao Paulo

Start Vesis 2015 UNDP 11999 OR Engagemnt fund -frmly DAS 196,563.38

End Year: 2017 Total Budget ( 2016 and Beyond ) 196,563.38
Total Utilization (2015 and Prior) 36,568.14

Implementing Partner:  UNDP
Project Total 233,131.52
Unprogrammed/Unfunded 0.00

Responsible Parties: UNDP

Revision Type: Substantive Revision 2

Project Description:

The purposes of this Substantive Revision 2 are to:

1. Refleet 2015 year-end expenditures according (o the CDR;

2. Retlect in the Schedule of Payment the revenues of: (i) USD 15,084.52 regarding closing balance transter from project 00085863; and (ii)
USD 4,205.54 regarding the 3rd instalment of UNODC's one-time cost (OTC);

3. Increase budget by US$ 18,870.76 in order to match budget to finance;

4. Adjust ACTIVITY2 budget according to the 3rd Amendment to the MoU;

5. Extend the project duration to 3i-Decembsr-2.[_J_!l,_‘___\ _—

i / / :
Agreed by: Niky Fabiancic /_,_._-_} D\\ V= AL

Resident Representative

Agreed by:
Agreed by: UNDP Brazil

Agreed by 07-July-2016




bl

B UN Development Programme
Report ID:  unglcdrb

Selection Criteria :

Business Unit: BRA10

Period : Jan-Dec (2015)
Selected Projectld: 00088944

Selected Fund Code : ALL
Selected Dept. IDs : ALL

Combined Delivery Report by Activity

Andrea Bosi

UNDP BRAZIL

Page 1 of
Run Time:

4
07-07-2016 16:07:47

Selected Qutputs : ALL
Project Id : 00088944 Apoio Estratégico ao Desenvolv Period : Jan-Dec (2015)
Qutput #: 00095398 Apoio Estratégico SP Impl. Partner : 99999 UNDP
Location : -Brazll
| Govt Exp UNDP Exp UN Agencies Exp Total Exp
Actlvity : ACTIVITY1 (Desenvolvimento SP)
Fund : 11999 (Development Advisory Services)
61205 - Salaries - GS Staff 0.00 14,018.02 0.00 14,018.02
62210 - Contrib to Jt Staff Pens Fd-GS 0.00 2,982.17 0.00 2,982.17
62215 - Conltrib. to Medical, social In 0.00 546.70 0.00 546.70
62240 - Annual Leave Expense - GS 0.00 1,190.15 0.00 1,190.15
63530 - Contribution to EOS Benefits 0.00 525.67 0.00 525.67
63535 - Contribution to Security 0.00 630.80 0.00 630.80
63545 - Contribution to ICT 0.00 210.28 0.00 210.28
63550 - Contributions to MAIP 0.00 56.07 0.00 56.07
63555 - Confribution to UN JFA 0.00 420.54 0.00 420.54
63560 - Contributions to Appendix D 0.00 42.06 0.00 42,08
65115 - Contributions to ASHI Reserve 0.00 1,121.44 0.00 1,121.44
65135 - Payroll Mgt Cost Recovery ATLA 0.00 67.23 0.00 67.23
71610 - Travel Tickeis-Local 0.00 3,132.24 0.00 3,132.24
71620 - Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 0.00 420.03 0.00 420.03
71635 - Travel - Other 0.00 1,124.59 0.00 1,124.59
72415 - Courier Charges 0.00 718.80 0.00 718.80
72505 - Slationery & other Olfice Supp 0.00 285.85 0.00 285.85
74725 - Other L.T.S.H. 0.00 369.34 0.00 369.34
75105 - Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 1,393.10 0.00 1,393.10
76125 - Realized Loss 0.00 62.34 0.00 62.34
76135 - Realized Gain 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total for Fund 11999 0.00 29,317.42 0.00 29,317.42
Total for Activity ACTIVITY1 0.00 29,317.42 0.00 29,317.42
Actlvity : ACTIVITY2 (Gestéao Eficiente do Projeto)
Fund : 11999 (Development Advisory Services)
71405 - Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 1,047.44 0.00 1,047.44
71410 - MAIP Premium SC 0.00 3.18 0.00 3.18
71415 - Contribution to Security SC 0.00 35.79 0.00 35.79
72440 - Connectivity Charges 0.00 1,608.32 0.00 1,608.32
72505 - Slationery & other Office Supp 0.00 105.71 0.00 106.71
73125 - Common Services-Premises 0.00 3,989.76 0.00 3,989.76
74215 - Promotional Materials and Dist 0.00 115.25 0.00 116.25
75105 - Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 345.27 0.00 345.27
Total tor Fund 11999 0.00 7,250.72 0.00 7,250.72




Bkl UN Development Programme
Report ID:  ungledrb

Combined Delivery Report by Activity

Andrea Post
UNDP BRAZIL

Page 2 of 4
Run Time: 07-07-2016 16:07:47

Project Id : 00088344 Apolo Estratégico ao Desenvolv Period : Jan-Dec (2015)
Qutput # : 00095398 Apoio Estratégico SP Impl. Partner : 99999 UNDP
Location : Brazll
[ Govt Exp UNDP Exp UN Agencies Exp Total Exp
Total for Activity ACTIVITY2 0.00 7,250.72 0.00 7,260.72
Total for Output : 00095398 0.00 36,568.14 0.00 36,568.14
Project Total : 0.00 36,568.14 0.00 36,568.14

Signed By :

Date :

Signed By :

Date :




Bt
DBIE UN Development Programme
Report ID:  unglcdrb

Selection Criteria :

Business Unit: BRA10

Period : Jan-Dec (2015)
Selected ProjectId: 00088944
Selected Fund Code : ALL
Selected Dept. IDs : ALL

Combined Delivery Report by Activity

Andrea Bosi
UNDP BRAZIL

Page3 of 4
Run Time: 07-07-2016 16:07:48

Selected Outputs : ALL
Project Id: ALL Period : Jan-Dec (2015)
Qutput #: ALL Impl. Partner :
Locatlon :
Govt Exp UNDP Exp UN Agencies Exp Total Exp
48801 - Brazil - Central 0.00 36,568.14 0.00 36,568.14




U
Bl UN Development Programme
Report ID:  ungledrb

Combined Delivery Report by Activity

Andrea Bosi
UNDP BRAZIL

Page 4 of 4
Run Time: 07-07-2016 16:07:51

Funds Utilization

Selection Criteria :

Business Unit: BRA10

Period : Jan-Dec (2015)
Selected Project ld: 00088944
Selected Fund Code : ALL
Selected Dept. IDs : ALL
Selected Outputs : ALL

Project/Award: 00088944 Apoio Estratégico ao Desenvolv

Period : As Of Dec31,2015

’ Quiput # 00095398 Impl. Partner :99999 UNDP UNDP AMOUNT
Outstanding NEX advances 0.00
Undepriciated Fixed Assels 0.00
Inventory 0.00
Prepayments 0.00

0.00

Commitments




1301

Sed

8E'C95'96L TVLOL ONVHD
8E'€95'961 TV10L
£8'/69'Z JorBIL  009LL daNn | B66LL dann
00°00Z dinb3 JayQ 4O JUIBIN B [BIUSY  00¥EL dann | 866LL dann
5ZLET'L Hinb3 [ensip 01PNy g JUNWWIOD  Q0¥ZL dann | B66LL dann
LE°00L'L UONEASIUILIPY @ SSBIIDES  00LGL daNN | 666LL dann
£L¥88°2h E9SIWaI4-S0UBUSIUIEN P [BIUSY  00LEL dann | e66LL Jann
8171587 PIAPU| - SOINDG [BNPBAUOYD  00F%LL JaNN | B66LL dann
4 s9suadxX3 snosue|lRIsI - 005¥. daNn | 666LL daNn |2L02/2L/1g5102/2/L | oieloid op auany3 ogseD
Ly 0PE'y 3OUBINSU| BOWIBS J3YY  00L59 danNn | se6LL dann
00°000'E Heg §9-51509 Jlosked Inday 00229 daNN | 666LL dann
15'826'6% joARIL  00S9LL dONN | 666LL dann
00°000'E 51500 AJUNo9S pue SoUBINSU|  00SE9 daNN | 666LL dann
00°000°L Hinb3 [EnsiA oipnY @ JIUNWWED  00¥ZL dONN | 666LL dann
00°008'Z ainjwing pue uawdinby  00ZZTL dONN | 666kL danNn
00°000'09 HEIS SO - SIS0 SSUE[ES  00ZL9 daNN | 6866LL danNn
00'000°'¢ ajpuey pue Buiddiyg "HodsuBlL  00LYL daNN | 686LL dann
T.'696'02 3juc) pue sdoysyion ‘Buiniell 0052 danNn | 666LL daNN
99'85Z vl saiddng  00SZL danNn | 6661 daNN
ZE'B6S'T S8sUSdX3 SNOBUE|IBOSIN  00S¥L dann | B66LL d4ann
616528 UOREASIUILPY P SSRII0ES  00LGL dann | 666LL JaNN |2L02/ZL/LESLOZ/A/L JS OWawWIApAUaSag ds ooibaens3 olody 8656000
$SN unowy 19sa(q 196png Jouoq pund puz uelg
1obpng pauueld Aued ajqisuodsay auwed oW SaNARDY Aoy ndingo
9102 deap
0|ned OBS ap OjUBWIAJOAUSSS(Q OB 091631eNST Olody :apL 1eloid
9L0Z/L/L :eYeq Hoday »682000 320foid
NZvNE daNn eljISBAg - |IZRNg

K98 vapuy;

UB|d MIOM [EnuuY




BE'€95°961 ¥1°895°9¢ ZSTET'EET jelol
9T'09€'6 LE'BEL'T €S°860°TT "wpy 0D
TT'E0T'L8T LL'628'VE 66°2€0°Z2Z *quUIUo) 19N e jeiol §80sS
8E'E95°96T ¥1°895°9¢ ZS'TET EET 2ol 666TT ZT000
9T"09€'6 LEBELT €5°860'TT ‘wpYy QD
00°s 667 00°s % "WpY 0D
7TE0TL8T LL6T8VE 66°C€0'TTT "quUIU0D 19N 666TT dann S80SS
910¢ SToZ [=atel§ pun4g Jouog 10y
(#68800) 86556000 ndinp
IZvyE daNn dann :Aduady Suinosxy EE
1508, g 666TT SPuUn4 JO S24n0S UIB|p

9T0Z-IN{-£0 - (Z) UOISiARY dARURISGNS
O|ned OES Sp Opels3 Op OlUSWIAJOAUSSS( OB 0218934153 o10dy - [#7688000] 86656000
swweiSo.id JuawdojaAsg SUCREN palun




D/ P

Project:

Atlas Project Number:
Atlas Output Number:

Main Source of Funds:

United Nations Development Programme

C/S Schedule of Payments

00095398 [00088944] - Apoio Estratégico ao Desenvolvimento do Estado de

Séo Paulo

00088944
00095398

11999 - Thirty Party Cost Sharing

Andyen Bosi

UNDP BRAZIL

Executing Agency: UNDP
Budget Currency: usD
Account Fund/Donor Year Date Budgeted Amount Scheduled Amount Balance
55085  11999/00012 2015
From prj 00085863 - GLIE 6051273 24-Jul-15 130,000.00
UNHCR One-time Cost of 2 Workst. 18-Aug-15 17,137.39
UNODC/UNRWA One-time Cost of 1 Workst. 31-Aug-18 1,190.10
From prj 00085863 - GLIE 6126428 10-Sep-15 65,513.97
From prj 00085863 - GLIE 6233657 20-Nov-15 15,084.52
36,568.14 228,925.98 -192,357.84
36,568.14 228,925,98 -192,357.84
2016
UNODC One-time Cost of 1 Workst (3rd install.). 18-Apr-16 4,205.54
0.00
196,563.38 4,205.54 0.00
196,563.38 4,205,54 0.00
Grand Total 233,131.52 233,131.52 0.00

Page:

1




UNITED NATIONS DEVYELOPMENT PROGRAMME

Empederanido vidas,
Fontalecendo nugdes.

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
CONCERNING OCCUPANCY AND USE OF COMMON PREMISES BY UNITED
NATIONS AGENCIES, PROGRAMMES, FUNDS AND OFFICES (HEREINAFTER THE
“AGENCIES”) .

Reference is made to the MOU signed between the UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAMME (UNDP), the UNITED NATIONS GLOBAL COMPACT (UNGC), the UNITED NATIONS
OFFICE ON DRUGS AND CRIME (UNODC} and the UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR
REFUGEES (UNHCR), hereinafter referred to as the "Agencies”, for the premises located at Rua
Boa Vista, 150 — Edificio CIDADE IV — 142 andar, Centro — CEP 01014-000- Sdo Paulfo, SP, to
serve as common premises for the Agencies (hereinafter referred to as the "Common
Premises").

Therefore Parties hereby agree on the following:

WHEREAS UNDP and the Agencies now wish to amend said MOU in order to modify the terms
of Annex E — Space Allocation, item 2 - ANNUAL RECURRING COSTS PRO-RATION (ARC);

WHEREAS such amendment will be reflected in the new version of Annex E and will result in
the inclusion of a new activity named “Project Monitoring” and an increase of the total value
of the contract of BRL 70,617.96, due to the update of such values;

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to
read as follow:




UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

Empaderarida vidas,
Fortalecendo nagdes,

ANNEX E
SPACE ALLOCATION

1 - Each Agency agrees to occupy their respective shares of the space as listed below:

%

WoRK PROPORTIONAL SHARE
AGENCY
STATIONS OF AGENCY
UNDP 3 23.08%
Global Compact 6 46.16%
UNODC 1 7.69%
UNHCR 3 23.08%
TOTAL 13 100%

2 - ANNUAL RECURRING COSTS PRO-RATION

PERIOD: 2016 + CONTINGENCY

Cost CalculationiParamaters UNHCR ‘

rvices, split by. Sub-Totals
Building Manager 7,893.36 15,783.30 2,629.98 7,893.36 34,200.00
Condominium 41,687.10 83,356.12 13,889.68 41,687.10 180,620.00
Internet 4,388.09 8,774.27 1,462.06 4,388.09 19,012.50
Receptionist 17,923.15 35,838.53 5971.79 17,923.15 77,656.62
By Staff Telephone* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Courier Services 50,78 101.52 16.92 50.78 220
. IT , 1,091.68 2,182.90 363.74 1,091.68 4,730.00
‘ Miscellaneous 1,269.40 |  2,538.25 42295 | 1,269.40 5,500.00
Project Monitoring 10,381.24 20,757.97 3,458.91 10,381.24 | 44,979.36

Tatals 84,684/80" | 169,33285

28,216,03!
*OBS.: THE COST FOR TELEPHONE MAY VARY DEPENDING ON THE AMOUNT SPENT ON TELEPHONE (VOLUME OF CALLS MADE),

84,680,80

366,918.48




UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

Empadetando vidas.
Fartalecendo nagdes,

Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the MOU shall remain
unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect,

This Amendment will come into effect as of the date of last signature hereof by UNDP and
the Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UNDP and the Contractor have signed this amendment.

—_ - ”’7

LJQ‘ / Ll

Signed: e
Niky Fasiancic
UN RESIDENT COORDINATOR IN BRAZIL
FOR UNDP
<2
Signed:

RAFAEL FRANZINI
UNQODC REPRESENTATIVE IN BRAZIL
For UNODC

Brasilia, DF, 16™ of December, 2015.

0
Signed: I

4
klﬂum?ﬁusmvo DE OLIVEIRA
GLOBALCOMPACT REPRESENTATIVE IN BRAZIL
For Global Compact

H
/"4{
“‘ }1% ’
“AGNI WiLLIAM CASTRO-PITA

UNHCR Representative in Brazil
For UNHCR

Sy

i,

t- ‘}{f




